

Port of Juneau

City & Borough of Juneau • Docks & Harbors 155 Heritage Way • Juneau, AK 99801 (907) 586-0292 Phone • (907) 586-0295 Fax

From: Carl Uchytil, P.E.

Port Director

To: Docks & Harbors Board

Via: Docks & Harbors Operations-Planning Committee

Date: March 19, 2025

Re: DOCKAGE SPECIAL REQUEST – M/V COLUMBIA

1. There are plans for AMHS to bring the M/V COLUMBIA to Juneau Harbor on April 8th for an open house demonstrating to the Legislature the condition/needs of this vessel and other Alaska ferries. Under 05 CBJAC 15.030 – Dockage Charges, the Board may waive moorage fees as set forth under:

- (i) Dockage specials. The Docks and Harbors Board may after public hearing establish special and promotional rates of a temporary nature in order to encourage use of facilities, to respond to unusual economic circumstances, or to promote revenue development.
- 2. It is Docks & Harbors intention to continue to foster relationships with the Alaska Department of Transportation & Public Facilities and the Legislature. In this instance, the goodwill provided by not charging outweighs revenue which would be received. I recommend the Docks & Harbors Board waive the dockage fees for the upcoming M/V COLUMBIA visit to a downtown CBJ owned dock.